
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS PARK - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 2, 2012

450 Motocross

TOYOTA THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

5 R. Dungey  651.4801

7 J. Stewart  551.4932

24 B. Metcalfe  452.4963

21 J. Weimer  752.5854

25 B. Tickle  452.7485

29 A. Short  452.7746

10 J. Brayton  652.8707

48 J. Albertson  452.9708

11 K. Chisholm  553.0549

59 V. Friese  553.06710

50 N. Izzi  453.08411

32 T. Hahn  253.14912

53 R. Sipes  353.15513

800 M. Alessi  253.17714

60 M. Lemoine  753.30215

36 K. Regal  653.32616

52 B. LaMay  553.32717

68 S. Sewell  553.37918

207 S. Collier  653.78219

33 J. Grant  354.00120

46 L. Smith  754.01921

71 K. Rookstool  554.06722

565 P. Mull  654.11123

91 D. Carlson  454.19024

45 N. Paluzzi  454.23425

82 J. Sipes  354.29626

26 M. Byrne  654.40627

241 D. Anderson  554.56128

160 C. Thompson  554.59229

61 A. Howell  554.69630

186 S. Borkenhagen  754.73031

227 C. Martinez  554.73132

370 D. Yenerich  354.79133

652 D. Pipes  754.83034

869 R. Lind  554.89135

98 T. Hames  554.92636

232 B. Laninovich  354.98537

449 D. Kessler  455.23938

409 D. Huddleston  356.79639

66 J. Thomas  657.27040

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  523.3241

5 R. Dungey  623.6572

800 M. Alessi  323.8413

32 T. Hahn  423.9224

207 S. Collier  223.9655

10 J. Brayton  424.0506

46 L. Smith  324.1157

24 B. Metcalfe  624.1358

26 M. Byrne  224.1499

21 J. Weimer  724.18510

59 V. Friese  524.18511

53 R. Sipes  324.22912

29 A. Short  224.25913

50 N. Izzi  624.27314

11 K. Chisholm  524.28715

60 M. Lemoine  324.29216

48 J. Albertson  224.33917

25 B. Tickle  424.37318

33 J. Grant  624.39519

232 B. Laninovich  324.58620

98 T. Hames  324.62921

68 S. Sewell  524.64422

241 D. Anderson  324.73023

160 C. Thompson  524.74224

52 B. LaMay  324.76525

36 K. Regal  624.83226

82 J. Sipes  224.89827

61 A. Howell  324.97128

71 K. Rookstool  325.02529

869 R. Lind  525.05730

45 N. Paluzzi  425.06031

565 P. Mull  625.16932

370 D. Yenerich  325.20933

186 S. Borkenhagen  725.27034

227 C. Martinez  425.31635

652 D. Pipes  325.33236

409 D. Huddleston  625.49937

449 D. Kessler  325.60638

91 D. Carlson  225.80439

66 J. Thomas  325.83640

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

5 R. Dungey  649.2111

7 J. Stewart  549.4042

50 N. Izzi  649.7543

21 J. Weimer  750.1044

24 B. Metcalfe  450.3805

10 J. Brayton  650.3966

33 J. Grant  650.4937

800 M. Alessi  350.5268

60 M. Lemoine  350.5959

26 M. Byrne  250.63410

25 B. Tickle  450.64211

32 T. Hahn  450.67312

29 A. Short  650.72613

207 S. Collier  650.77514

48 J. Albertson  250.79215

59 V. Friese  250.92316

52 B. LaMay  650.96917

36 K. Regal  451.25518

46 L. Smith  551.26019

241 D. Anderson  351.32720

53 R. Sipes  351.46021

370 D. Yenerich  351.54022

68 S. Sewell  551.62323

160 C. Thompson  351.75524

45 N. Paluzzi  451.76525

869 R. Lind  251.87926

652 D. Pipes  451.91827

91 D. Carlson  651.93428

98 T. Hames  352.01329

82 J. Sipes  552.10830

565 P. Mull  652.30131

71 K. Rookstool  352.37632

227 C. Martinez  252.45033

11 K. Chisholm  652.46134

186 S. Borkenhagen  753.00035

61 A. Howell  453.20936

409 D. Huddleston  453.58037

449 D. Kessler  353.63538

66 J. Thomas  554.87839

232 B. Laninovich  359.68940
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